
Solicitation No: 2021-0811

Fire Station #20 Bay 
Addition

February 1, 2022

Strategic Plan Goal:
2) Set the standard for a safe and secure city
2.3) Increase public safety operational efficiency



2

Project Details
Location: 8301 Edgemere

District(s): 3

Construction Budget: $548,934.46

Funding Source: 2019 Safety Bond

Project Benefits to 
the Community:

New bay will provide space for a larger apparatus which will 
reduce emergency response time to the surrounding community

Background:

Based on approval of contract 2021-0811, any task orders
exceeding Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) require 
Council approval.   The task order for the apparatus bay addition 
at FS 20 exceeds $500,000 and therefore requires Council 
approval.



3Project Location

 8301 Edgemere

Location of Fire 
Station #20



4 Existing Conditions



55 5Scope of Work
The fire station 20 bay addition will consist of a 880 square foot addition 
with the amenities listed below:

 Demolition of existing canopy
 New indoor bay
 Heating and cooling 
 Reinforced concrete floor
 Plymovent vehicle exhaust system  
 New roof 



6

6

Procurement Summary

 Task #1 under the Job Order Contracting & Facilities Construction 
Contract, 2021-0811

 Recommendation
 To award the construction contract to Veliz Company, LLC in the 

amount of $548,934.46

 Construction Schedule

 Start: March/ 2022  End: September/ 2022



7



8


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8

